FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	07-18-20	)03	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			~	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102500516 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-14-63		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Glenn Henry Arturo Martin-de-Nicolas Daniel Miner		IP-FIRST, LLC 1045 Mission Court		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Fremont, CA 9	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 6-12-03  4. Application number(s) or patent nur	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Yes Fice of Field CE of Field			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/892640  CNTR.1328		B. Patent No.(s) 5,889,679		
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
James W. Huffman Huffman Law Group, P.C. 1832 N. Cascade Ave.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
		A check in the amount of \$40 is attached hereto		
Colorado Springs, CO 80907 7/17/2003 LINIELLER 00000117 08892640		Deposit account number:     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:0001 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.  Jan 3s W. Huffman Nam of Person Signing  Total number of pages	elief, the foregoing in Signal	ture		ct and any attached copy is a  7-7-03  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Proceeding the Same of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Proceeding the Same of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0427** 

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IP FIRST, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 440 Mission Court, Suite 250, Fremont, California 94539, is the owner of record, by assignment recorded in the United States Patent Office on November 5, 1999, at Reel 010589, Frame 0597, of the following United States Patents ("PATENTS"):

- 1. Fuse Array Control for Smart Function Enable, 5,889,679, issued March 30, 1999.
- 2. Microprocessor Having Fuse Control and Selection of Clock Multiplier, 6,161,188, issued December 12, 2000.
- 3. Instruction Set for Bi-Directional Conversion and Transfer of Integer and Floating Point Data, 6,253,311, issued June 26, 2001.

WHEREAS, CENTAUR TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of California, located at 9111 Jollyville Road, Suite 206, Austin, Texas 78759; and VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Taiwan, located at 533 Chung-Cheng Road 8F., Hsin-Tien, Taipei 231, Taiwan, are desirous of confirming that they have acquired the complete and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, IP FIRST, LLC hereby confirms that it has assigned to CENTAUR TECHNOLOGY, INC. and VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the complete and exclusive right, title and interest in and to each of the PATENTS, the same to be held by CENTAUR TECHNOLOGY, INC. and VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as joint owners, for their own use and enjoyment and that

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0428 of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Such assignment shall include, without limitation, all rights of enforcement and the right to receive remedies for past infringement.

IP FIRST, LLC

Date: June 12, 2003

Miller Chen Secretary

Title:

CENTAUR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Date: June 12, 2003

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Wenchi Chen

Title: CEO

VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: \_

Date: June 12, 2003

Name:

Cher Wang Chairman

Title:

4

**PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0431**